

, 2024

Dear

Thank you for your generous support during the MasterWorks Chorale 2024 Annual Gala with a gift in the amount of ______.

Your donation enables MasterWorks Chorale to forward its mission of performing, promoting and preserving choral music through artistic excellence for the mutual enjoyment and enrichment of the community and the members of the Chorale.

Enriching our community through the preservation of outstanding choral music from all traditions...rewarding our audiences and membership with choral programs that elevate and entertain...inspiring artistic excellence in performance and supporting and promoting the performing arts in Central New York – these are the hallmarks of purpose for MasterWorks Chorale. Your generosity helps turn this guiding vision into a reality.

We hope you had the opportunity to enjoy some of MasterWorks Chorale's 2023–24 concert offerings and experience for yourself the music that your support helps to bring to the people of Central New York.

We are now planning for the 2024–25 season — another promising year of wonderful music! We invite you to come and be a part of what we do.

Thank you again for your support.

Sincerely,

tance faist +

Nancy Hart, Gala Chairperson MasterWorks Chorale

MasterWorks Chorale, Inc., a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, acknowledges your gift as a charitable contribution. We recommend you retain this letter as a receipt for your gift.

> MASTERWORKS CHORALE PO Box 731 Skaneateles NY 13152 masterworkscny.org